PATENT ASSIGNM



September 26, 2001

1 FC:581

10-1-01

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Re: Patent (or Serial) Nos. 60/258,829; 09/872,942 and 09/903,767 Attorney File No. 6838-1 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Parties: Ivette Principe Name and Address of Receiving Party: Graph to Graphics, Inc., 3424 N.E. 2nd Avenue. 2. Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33334 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Other _____ Execution Date: July 11, 2001 ☐ Security Agreement Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 60/258,829; 09/872,942 and 09/903,767 4. All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 004897, 5. Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L., 750 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153. 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$120.00 M Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form П Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Deposit Account No. 03-1231 8. X 9. Please credit any overpayments or debit any underpayments to Deposit Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed). 0/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000061 60258829

> **PATENT** REEL: 012216 FRAME: 0007

10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert C. Kain Jr. Reg. No. 30,648

Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L. 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153 (954) 768-9002

Date: 9-26-01

total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

forms\patent\assignpa.pto

PATENT REEL: 012216 FRAME: 0008 (1) Name of Inventor:

(1) Ivette Principe

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to livette Principe, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, livette Principe, the undersigned, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to

(5) Name of Assignee:

Graph to Graphics, Inc., a Florida corporation

(6) Address of Assignee

3424 N.E. 2nd Avenue Ft. Lauderdale, FL33334

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the territories, dependencies and possessions, set forth below in and to the invention described below

(7) <u>Identification</u> of Invention, Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number:

Provisional Patent Appln. Serial No. 60/258,829 entitled MULTIPLE LAYER CLOTH FOR CASINO, GAMING AND BILLIARD TABLES, filed Dec. 28, 2000;

- U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/872,942, filed June 1, 2001, entitled MULTIPLE LAYER CLOTH FOR CASINO, GAMING AND BILLIARD TABLES AND METHOD THEREFOR
- U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 7/17/0/, entitled MULTIPLE LAYER CLOTH FOR CASINO, GAMING AND BILLIARD TABLES AND METHOD THEREFOR, which is a continuation-in-part of Application Serial No. 09/872,942, filed June 1, 2001,

for which the undersigned has executed application for patent and/or received patents throughout the world and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications for patent throughout the world and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension thereof, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications and any renewal, extensions or revivals thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning these application(s) or patent(s) or continuation, division or reissue, or any renewals, revivals and extensions thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial

Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant

of a valid patent or patents to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the respective Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications or any renewals, revivals or extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon A. Gibbons, Esq., Reg. No. 37,333; Jose Gutman, Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date July 11, 2001 Ivette Principe tules witness

1454---

Exhibit A

PATENT

REEL: 012216 FRAME: 0009

6838-0-gen-par

RECORDED: 10/01/2001